

Corrections

Federal Register
Vol. 62, No. 235
Monday, December 8, 1997

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Food and Drug Administration

21 CFR Part 101

Food Labeling; Statement of Identity, Nutrition Labeling and Ingredient Labeling of Dietary Supplements; Compliance Policy Guide, Revocation

Correction

In rule document 97-24739 beginning on page 49826, in the issue of Tuesday,

September 23, 1997, make the following correction:

§ 101.4 [Corrected]

On page 49848, in § 101.4(h)(1), in the first column, in the first line, “pressed” should read “be expressed”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

24 CFR Part 570

[Docket No. FR-4155-F-02]

RIN 2506-AB91

Community Development Block Grants: New York Small Cities Program

Correction

In rule document 97-30940, beginning on page 62912, in the issue of Tuesday, November 25, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 62912, in the second column, under **Discussion of Public Comments**, in the second line, “July ” should read “June”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Federal Aviation Administration

[Summary Notice No. PE-97-58]

Petitions for Exemption; Summary of Petitions Received; Dispositions of Petitions Issued

Correction

In notice document 97-30775, beginning on page 62665, in the issue of Monday, November 24, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 62665, in the second column, in **Petitions for Exemption**, in the 12th line, *Docket No.*: “29041” should read “29014”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D